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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT 005 
 
This amendment is raised to: 
 

1. Provide answers to Bidder’s questions; and 
2. Amend the Request for Proposal (RFP). 

 

QUESTIONS / ANSWERS 

 
Question #13:  

Reference 1: RFP Page 76 of 130, R2 Resource Categories  
This requirement allows the use of more than one reference contract for demonstration. Would you please clarify 
the assignment of points as to the demonstration of # of categories demonstrated and the number of reference 
contracts? As an example: could Bidders use 3 different contracts to demonstrate the provision of 6 different 
resource categories services and receive full rated points.  i.e.: 1st contract providing 1 resource category; 2nd 
contract providing 3 categories and 3rd contract providing 2 resource categories (6 resource categories in total), as 
long as all the 6 resource category services were provided simultaneously within the past 10 years? 
 
Answer 13: 
Yes, more than one contract can be used but they must be simultaneous and in excess of the contract in M1. 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- 
Question #14: 
The R2 requirement states” ...in excess of Mandatory #1…” Please confirm that means you cannot use the same 
reference contracts used to demonstrate compliancy for the M1 requirement. 
 
Answer #14: 
Confirmed! The contract used in R2 must not be the same as M1. 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- 
Question #15: 
Reference #2: RFP Page 82 of 130 - RMC2 Helpdesk Specialist (B10), Level 2 (RMC2 -1 RMC2-3)  
 
RMC2-1 Minimum five (5) years of experience in providing customer support services and technical support in a 
medium-sized computer network environment (Windows 7, Office Suite) (500-5000 employees and workers).  

RMC2-3 Minimum five (5) years of experience in analyzing and solving problems related to the use of computers 
and software in a medium-sized department. (500-5000 employees and workers)  

May we ask why there is a ceiling of 5000 employees/workers? This constraint will disqualify highly qualified 
candidates who may have delivered their relevant services in an environment with a higher number of 
employees/workers. Helpdesk services are scalable; why disqualify a potential highly qualified candidate’s services 
provided in an environment of 5500 or 6000 employees, when the candidate meets all other requirements? We 
request the Crown rephrase the requirement to providing services in an environment with over 500 employees. 
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Answer #15: 
The “500-5000” indicates the scope of the requirement, not a ceiling. Qualified candidates in an environment of 
5500 or 6000 employees will not be disqualified. 

Question #16: 
Reference #1: RFP Page 71 of 130, M1 Corporate Capacity: 1. have been a contract with a single client/RFP 
Page 78 of 130, R3 Corporate Capacity: 1. have been contract(s) with a single client.  
   
Could we please have clarification as to the intent/meaning of:   “Have been a contract with a single client”/ “Have 
been contract(s) with a single client”? 
 
Answer #16: 
M1: Intent/meaning: Have been one contract with one single client; 
R3: Intent/meaning: Each referenced contract as part of R3 must be with a single client but not necessarily the 
same client. 


